

Physician Collaborators Leads the Way in Supporting Independent Nurse Practitioner Telehealth Practices

The company expands services to support the growing number of nurse practitioners providing telehealth services across the United States.

JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY, UNITED STATES, May 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Physician Collaborators</u>, , a team of board-certified physicians with extensive experience supervising advanced practice providers, is emerging as a key player in supporting the growing number of independent nurse practitioners (NPs) who deliver care exclusively through telehealth platforms like Sesame Care, Headway, and Zocdoc.



The rise of telehealth has been a significant healthcare trend in recent years, further accelerated by the COVID-19 pandemic. Telehealth offers a convenient and accessible solution for patients facing transportation challenges or residing in areas with limited healthcare resources. Recognizing the increasing demand for virtual care, Physician Collaborators is dedicated to empowering independent telehealth NPs to deliver high-quality, comprehensive care to patients across the United States.

"Our service seamlessly connects independent nurse practitioners with a network of collaborative physicians, ensuring comprehensive and patient-centered care for all," says Michael Harris, spokesperson of Physician Collaborators. "Our goal is to increase access and break down barriers to care, in order to reach historically underserved patient populations across the US."

Physician Collaborators offers collaboration services for NPs practicing in various specialties, including general medicine, telemedicine, integrative medicine, behavioral health, urgent care, med spa, and infusion therapy. The company currently operates in 30 states across the country, with the specific specialties available varying based on state regulations. Each collaborating physician boasts over a decade of experience supervising and supporting advanced practice providers, ensuring a strong foundation for successful collaboration with independent NPs.

"We understand the unique needs of independent telehealth NPs," Harris continues. "We provide the essential collaborative physician oversight required by many states, allowing NPs to focus on delivering excellent patient care."

Physician Collaborators is committed to fostering a collaborative environment that empowers NPs to deliver exceptional care to their patients. By providing expert guidance and support, Physician Collaborators plays a vital role in ensuring the success of independent telehealth practices and expanding access to quality healthcare for all Americans.

For nurse practitioners interested in exploring collaboration opportunities, Physician Collaborators offers <u>free quotes</u>, underscoring its commitment to accessibility and transparency in healthcare partnerships.

To learn more about Physician Collaborators and its telehealth support services for NPs, please visit the company website at <u>https://www.physiciancollaborators.com/about-us</u>.

###

About Physician Collaborators

Physician Collaborators is a group of board-certified physicians actively practicing Internal Medicine, Family Medicine, Emergency Medicine and Psychiatry. Each of the doctors has over a decade of experience supervising Nurse Practitioners and Physician Assistants and has a desire to help advanced practitioners succeed in their independent medical practices.

Contact Details:

Physician Collaborators Jersey City, NJ Team (at) physiciancollaborators (dot) com

Note to Editors:

• This press release serves to inform about Physician Collaborators' latest initiative to support telehealth nurse practitioners across various states in the U.S. The company's move is a response to the growing need for accessible healthcare services, particularly in underserved regions.

• Physician Collaborators was established with the vision of enhancing healthcare delivery by fostering collaborative relationships between nurse practitioners and experienced physicians. The company's approach is rooted in the understanding that collaborative practice not only meets regulatory requirements but also significantly improves patient outcomes by combining the diverse skills and expertise of healthcare professionals. Through its support for NPs in

various medical specialties, Physician Collaborators aims to address the growing demand for healthcare services and ensure that patients receive the comprehensive care they need. The company's expansion into telehealth and other specialized areas signifies its adaptability and commitment to meeting the evolving needs of the healthcare industry.

• Physician Collaborators is committed to bridging the gap in healthcare accessibility and quality. This initiative represents a significant advancement in healthcare delivery, leveraging technology and collaboration to meet the needs of diverse patient populations. For further details or queries, please reach out to our media contact at the website provided.

• Physician Collaborators provides collaboration services for NPs in the following states: CO, CT, DC, DE, FL, GA, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, ME, MD, MA, MO, NE, NJ, NM, NY, OH, PA, SC, TN, TX, UT, VA, VT, WY (depending on the specifics of nursing practice).

• The company offers free quotes to interested NPs.

• For additional information or interview requests, please contact the Physician Collaborators' team.

End of Press Release.

Stephen Kelly Physician Collaborators email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/709171374

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.